

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 240]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2023 Aani 12, Sobakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2054

# Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

## NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### FINANCE DEPARTMENT

MARKET BORROWING PROGRAMME OF STATE GOVERNMENT BY AUCTION

ERRATUM TO NOTIFICATION

Secretariat, June 27, 2023. [No.666(a)/(L)/W&M-II/2023.]

## No. II(1)/FIN/ 20(b-1)/2023.

The following erratum is issued to the Finance Department No.666/(L)/W&M-II/2023, published as Notification No.II(1)/FIN/20(a-1)/2023, at pages 1-2 in Part II - Section 1 of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette* Extraordinary, Issue No.236, dated the 22nd June 2023:-

#### FRRATUM

In the said Notification,

- (i) at page 2, in para 5,6 and 7, for "June 29, 2023", read "June 28, 2023";
- (ii) at page 2, in para 8, for "June 29, 2043", read "June 28, 2043"; and
- (iii) at page 2, in para 9, for "December 29 and June 29", read "December 28 and June 28".

[No.667(a)/(L)/W&M-II/2023.]

# No. II(1)/FIN/20(b-2)/2023.

The following erratum is issued to the Finance Department No.667/(L)/W&M-II/2023, published as Notification No.II(1)/FIN/20(a-2)/2023, at pages 2-3 in Part II - Section 1 of the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette* Extraordinary, Issue No.236, dated the 22nd June 2023:-

#### **ERRATUM**

In the said Notification,

- (i) at page 3, in para 5,6 and 7, for "June 29, 2023", read "June 28, 2023";
- (ii) at page 3, in para 8, for "June 29, 2053", read "June 28, 2053"; and
- (iii) at page 3, in para 9, for "December 29 and June 29", read "December 28 and June 28".

(By order and in the name of the Governor of Tamil Nadu)

T. UDHAYACHANDRAN,
Principal Secretary to Government of Tamil Nadu,
Finance Department.